

**Visalia Unified School District - Nutritional Services  
Award by VENDOR  
2019-2020 Paper Products Bid**

**Bid No. 4937**

[illegible]

**Visalia Unified School District - Nutritional Services  
Award by VENDOR  
2019-2020 Paper Products Bid**

**Bid No. 4937**

[illegible]

**Visalia Unified School District - Nutritional Services  
Award by VENDOR  
2019-2020 Paper Products Bid**

**Bid No. 4937**

| Item No. | Estimated Annual Quantity | Unit | Pack     | Description                                   | Unit/Pack | Brand Name & No. | Case Price | Multiplier | cost per unit | VENDOR AWARDED | Extended Amount |
|----------|---------------------------|------|----------|-----------------------------------------------|-----------|------------------|------------|------------|---------------|----------------|-----------------|
| 42       | 50                        | Case | 10/10 ct | Scouring pad, green<br>3M Heavy Duty or EQUAL | 6/10 CS   | 3M 20800106      | \$ 12.09   | 60         | 0.2015        | Gold Star      | \$ 604.50       |
|          |                           |      |          |                                               |           |                  |            |            |               |                | \$ 604.50       |

**Visalia Unified School District - Nutritional Services  
Award by VENDOR  
2019-2020 Paper Products Bid**

**Bid No. 4937**

[illegible]

**Visalia Unified School District - Nutritional Services**  
**Award by VENDOR**  
**2019-2020 Paper Products Bid**

**Bid No. 4937**

| Item No. | Estimated Annual Quantity | Unit | Pack   | Description                                                                                                                                        | Unit/Pack | Brand Name & No.             | Case Price | Multiplier | cost per unit | VENDOR AWARDED | Extended Amount |
|----------|---------------------------|------|--------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|------------------------------|------------|------------|---------------|----------------|-----------------|
| 3        | 250                       | Case | 1M     | Bag, Sandwich, <b>Foil</b> /paper laminate 6X1X6 1/2, Plain-No print                                                                               | 1000/CS   | BAGCRAFT PPC-300533          | \$ 27.95   | 1,000      | 0.0280        | P & R          | \$ 6,987.50     |
| 4        | 25                        | Case | 2M     | Bag, Hot Dog, Plain White (no print) 3 X 1 3/4 X 9                                                                                                 | 2000/CS   | ZENITH ZEN-6575              | \$ 16.95   | 2,000      | 0.0085        | P & R          | \$ 423.75       |
| 7        | 75                        | Case | 10/100 | Bouffant cap, 21" non-woven, round, white                                                                                                          | 1000/CS   | GOLDMAX GOL-20251            | \$ 15.30   | 1,000      | 0.0153        | P & R          | \$ 1,147.50     |
| 9        | 175                       | Case | 500ct  | Bowl, MicroBowl, Black Plastic, 5.75" dia x 2.43" high, 16/20oz<br>Must be heat resistant up to 180 degrees<br>Incredi-Bowls #ANC-4605820 or EQUAL | 500/CS    | ANCHOR ANC-4605826           | \$ 42.40   | 500        | 0.0848        | P & R          | \$ 7,420.00     |
| 10       | 175                       | Case | 500 ct | Bowl LID, Clear Plastic, Dome - to fit bowl on line 9<br>Must be heat resistant up to 180 degrees<br>Incredi-Bowls #ANC-LH5800D or EQUAL           | 500/CS    | ANCHOR ANC-LH5800D           | \$ 36.35   | 500        | 0.0727        | P & R          | \$ 6,361.25     |
| 11       | 35                        | Roll | 50     | Bun pan rack covers 52 x 80"                                                                                                                       | 50/CS     | UNISTAR PLASTICS USP-BPC5280 | \$ 10.25   | 50         | 0.2050        | P & R          | \$ 358.75       |
| 12       | 75                        | Case | 1M     | Container, 6 oz. white foam Dart 6SJ12 or EQUAL                                                                                                    | 1000/CS   | DART DRT-6SJ12               | \$ 24.75   | 1,000      | 0.0248        | P & R          | \$ 1,856.25     |
| 13       | 75                        | Case | 1M     | Container LID, clear plastic to fit 6 oz. foam container on line 12<br>Dart 12CL or EQUAL                                                          | 1000/CS   | DART DRT-12CLR               | \$ 31.80   | 1,000      | 0.0318        | P & R          | \$ 2,385.00     |
| 14       | 50                        | Case | 250 ct | Container, 1-compartment, hinged lid, clear plastic, 8" x 6" x 3"                                                                                  | 250/CS    | PAR PAK PAR-29250            | \$ 31.35   | 250        | 0.1254        | P & R          | \$ 1,567.50     |
| 15       | 75                        | Case | 500 ct | Container, 1-compartment, hinged lid, clear plastic 7 x 6 x 2-1/2"<br>Par-Pak #29167 or EQUAL                                                      | 250/CS    | PAR PAK PAR-29167            | \$ 40.90   | 500        | 0.0818        | P & R          | \$ 3,067.50     |
| 17       | 120                       | Case | 250 ct | Container, hot dog, hinged lid, clear plastic 6-3/8 x 3 x 2-9/16"<br>Par-Pak #02452 or EQUAL                                                       | 250/CS    | PAR PAK PAR-02452            | \$ 27.30   | 250        | 0.1092        | P & R          | \$ 3,276.00     |
| 18       | 75                        | Case | 250 ct | Container, hoagie, hinged lid, clear plastic, 8" SOI Pak #CHC843 or EQUAL                                                                          | 250/CS    | SOL PAK SPK-CHC843           | \$ 30.50   | 250        | 0.1220        | P & R          | \$ 2,287.50     |
| 20       | 50                        | Case | 1M     | Cup, 12 oz., clear plastic                                                                                                                         | 1000/CS   | EATERY ESSENTIALS EES-PTC14  | \$ 34.05   | 1,000      | 0.0341        | P & R          | \$ 1,702.50     |
| 21       | 50                        | Case | 1M     | Cup LID, to fit 12 oz. plastic cup on line 20<br>Clear plastic                                                                                     | 1000/CS   | EATERY ESSENTIALS EES-F98SS  | \$ 16.65   | 1,000      | 0.0167        | P & R          | \$ 832.50       |
| 22       | 40                        | Case | 40/25  | Cup, 10 oz, white foam, for cold beverages<br>Dart#10J12 or EQUAL                                                                                  | 1000/CS   | DART DRT-10J12               | \$ 22.35   | 1000       | 0.0224        | P & R          | \$ 894.00       |
| 23       | 5                         | Case | 10/100 | Cup LID, to fit 10 oz. foam cup on line 22<br>White plastic                                                                                        | 1000/CS   | DART DRT-12JL                | \$ 16.45   | 1,000      | 0.0165        | P & R          | \$ 82.25        |
| 24       | 70                        | Case | 1M     | Cup, 16 oz., white foam, for cold beverages                                                                                                        | 1/000     | DART DRT-16J16               | \$ 39.05   | 1,000      | 0.0391        | P & R          | \$ 2,733.50     |

**Visalia Unified School District - Nutritional Services  
Award by VENDOR  
2019-2020 Paper Products Bid**

**Bid No. 4937**

[illegible]

**Visalia Unified School District - Nutritional Services  
Award by VENDOR  
2019-2020 Paper Products Bid**

**Bid No. 4937**

[illegible]